## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	Т			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	-	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor Address previously recorded on Reel 025206 Frame 0768. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Sibu Varghese Houston, TX.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Sibu Varghese			10/26/2010			
Ryan Herbel			10/26/2010			
Dien Nguyen			10/26/2010			
Javier Garcia			10/26/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Vetco Gray In					
Street Address:		m Houston Parkway North				
Internal Address:	Suite 100	III HOUSIOH FAIKWAY NULUI				
City:	Houston					
	TEXAS					
State/Country: Postal Code:	77086					
Postal Code.	77066					
	ERS Total: 1					
Property	Туре	Nun	nber			
Application Number	r:	12913553				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(713)222	-3287				
Phone:	7136832					
Email:		ham@ge.com				
Correspondence wil via US Mail.		mail address first; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent			
Correspondent Nam	e: Patent D	epartment GE Oil & Gas				
Address Line 1:		st Sam Houston Parkway North				
Address Line 2:	Suite 100					
Address Line 4:	Houston,	TEXAS 77086				
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	1336JB.046267	PATENT			
		J	REEL: 027009 FRAME: 0001			

### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 7	
----------------------	--

source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif
source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif
source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif
source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif
source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif
source=1336JB046267_CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif

### USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		· · ·		
SUBMISSION TYP	?E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	- -	
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAP	RTY DATA	<u> </u>		
	· N	lame	Execution Dat	e
Mr. Sibu Varghese			10/26/2010	
Mr. Ryan Herbel	****		10/26/2010	
Mr. Dien Nguyen		· · ·	10/26/2010	
Mr. Javier Garcia			10/26/2010	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:		o. n Houston Parkway North		
Postal Code:	77086			
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Total:	1		
Property T	ype	Number		
Application Num	b <b>er:</b> 12	913553		
CORRESPONDEN	VCE DATA (713)683-241	0		**********

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=P7ONMALQMG0S-8035

10/27/2010

### USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the Phone:Phone:713-683-2410Email:ralph.graham@geCorrespondent Name:Patent DepartmerAddress Line 1:4424 West Sam HAddress Line 2:Suite 100Address Line 4:Houston, TEXA	c.com It GE Oil & Gas Iouston Parkway North
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V2010026/GE245311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan D. Gum
Signature:	/Ryan D. Gum/
Date:	10/27/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID:     PAT135823       Receipt Date:     10/27/2010       Fee Amount:     \$40	2

## <u>Return to home page</u>

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=P7ONMALQMG0S-8035

10/27/2010

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Sibu Varghese Ryan Herbel Dien Nguyen Javier Garcia Of <u>India</u> HOUSTON, TX Of Houston, TX Of Houston, TX Of Houston, TX

hereby sell and assign to Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77041, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

OVERPULL INDICATOR

executed concurrently herewith, or

filed on October 27, 2010, having Serial Number S.N. 12/913,553

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

We authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 76859** may insert additional information identifying said United States Patent Application after execution of this agreement;

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, GPE HOUSTON\2428353.1

· · · ·			•					
NVENTOR						•		
	,							
ignature:				Date:				
Sibu Y	/arghese							•
· · · ·		<b>f</b>		Datas		. •		
/itnessed by:	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date:				
	. Digimuro	•						
· ·			1910 - 1			•	•	
	Printed Name of	fWitness						
			•					
		• •		Date:				
Vitnessed by:	Signature	3		10000				
		· . ·		•				•
							•	
• • •								
	Printed Name o	fWitness		-	•	<del></del>		
	W IS FOR USE	essent and the second secon						
	W IS FOR USE	essent and the second secon			of a not 26/2			
	W IS FOR USE	essent and the second secon						
Sibu Varghese STATE OF Texas	W IS FOR USE	essent and the second secon						
Sibu Varghese STATE OF Texas	W IS FOR USE	essent and the second secon						
SIDU Varghese SIDU Varghese STATE OF <u>Texas</u> COUNTY OF <u>H</u>	W IS FOR USE	essent and the second secon						<del>941 221</del>

PAMELA J. MALBROUGH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 15, 2014

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, GPE HOUSTONv2428353.1

NVENTOR	•		
Signature: Ryan Herbo	el	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<b>.</b>
		_	
Print	ed Name of Witness	•	
Witnessed by:	······································	Date:	
•	Signature		
Print	ed Name of Witness		
•	•		
para in management of the second s			

Ryan Herbel

Date: 10/26/2010

STATE OF Texas ) §§. COUNTY OF HARKS

This <u>Herbel</u> day of <u>OCHORID</u> 2019 before me personally came the above-named Ryan. Herbel, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

PAMELA J. MALBROUGH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 15, 2014

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, GPE HOUSTON\2428353.1

( )

.

			<b>•</b> •••				
Signature:	Nguyen	- 	Date			*****	
19101	riguyon	•				•	
•						•	
Witnessed by:	Signature		_ Date	·			
	Signature						
. •					а. – с. -		
	Printed Name of	Witness			•	÷	
		•	. •		• *		
Witnessed by: 📩	Signature	·	Date	×		······································	
	Signature		•				
· · ·		۰ ۱	· .				•
	Printed Name of	Witness		•			
· .	•		· •				
	•	· ·		•			
Dicioniu n	OW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESEN				
Dicionary m	OW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGN					
Dicampy m Dien Ngyyen	la	ONLY IF SIGN					
Diemyny m Dien Nguyen STATE OF Texa	( <u> </u>	ONLY IF SIGN					
Diemyny m Dien Ngyyen STATE OF Texa		ONLY IF SIGN				<u></u>	
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texp</u> COUNTY OF <mark>/</mark>	£) }§§. ₩₽₽₽₽5		Date:/	- 26 -	2010		
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF <mark>/</mark>	£) }§§. ₩₽₽₽₽5		Date:/	- 26 -	2010	bove-name	ai I
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF <mark>/</mark>	£) }§§. ₩₽₽₽₽5		Date:/	- 26 -	2010	bove-name o acknowle	d I dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texp</u> COUNTY OF <mark>/</mark>			Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name o acknowle	d I.
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF <u>M</u> This <u>2</u> Nguyen, to me p me that he/she er	£) }§§. ₩₽₽₽₽5		Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	- 26 -	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name o acknowle	d I dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF <u>M</u> This <u>2</u> Nguyen, to me p me that he/she er Seal	() §§. () §§. () §§. () () () () () () () () () () () ()	SBER 2 s the individual w his/her own free	Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name o acknowle	d I dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF This Nguyen, to me p me that he/she ex Seal		SBER 2 s the individual w his/her own free	Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name b acknowle	≓ dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF This Multiple Me that he/she ex Seal	( ) §§. ( ) §§. ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	SBER 2 s the individual w his/her own free	Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name o acknowle	≕ dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF This Multiple Me that he/she ex Seal		SBER 2 s the individual w his/her own free	Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name b acknowle	≕ dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF This Nguyen, to me p me that he/she er Seal		SBER 2 s the individual w his/her own free	Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name o acknowle	≕ dge
Dien Ngyyen Dien Ngyyen STATE OF <u>Texe</u> COUNTY OF This Multiple Me that he/she ex Seal		SBER 2 s the individual w his/her own free	Date: Date: Date: Date: before m who executed the i will for the purpo	1 - 26 - ne personally foregoing ass uses therein s	2010 v came the a signment, who et forth.	bove-name b acknowle	≓ dge

Ć

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, GP. HOUSTON2428353.1

ł

INVENTOR Date: Signature: **Javier** Garcia Date: Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Date: Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 26-007-2010 Javier/Garcia STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF This 240<sup>th</sup> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> <u>7010</u> before me personally came the above-named Javier Garcia, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Healvon Seal PAMELA J. MALBROUGH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 15, 2014

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, GPE HOUSTON\2428353.1

## PATENT REEL: 027009 FRAME: 0009

**RECORDED: 10/03/2011**